

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000103
Date 4th January 2017

Fly-tipping in Wolverhampton

Request:

Thank you for your request for information about the above. We are dealing with your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 rather than Freedom of Information. In response to your request please find our response below:

1. Please could you tell me how many fixed penalty notices have been issued for fly-tipping in Wolverhampton since they were introduced in May 2016?

[Eight](#)

2. Additionally, please can you let me know the postcode/street name for the worst fly-tipping hotspots in Wolverhampton?

[Streets having the most fly tipping incidents:](#)

[Haggard Street, Wolverhampton WV2 3ET](#)
[Napier Road, Wolverhampton WV2 3DX](#)
[Fowler Street, Wolverhampton WV2 3JD](#)
[Byrne Road, Wolverhampton WV2 3DW](#)
[Cousins Street, Wolverhampton WV2 3DG](#)

3. What is the worst fly-tipping incident recorded since May 2016? – Please include specific details on the particular incident including what items were left.
[An incident occurred in Monmore Road, Wolverhampton WV1 2TZ on 5/1/2017, fly tipped items consisted of fridges upholstery, mattresses, toys, household fittings eg bath, carpets, general black bags of rubbish etc.](#)